
#11 Boys 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ARSENAULT, Cody 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 14.26 1(1) 10

2 PENG, Tyler 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 14.40 1(2) 8

3 REEVES, Brendan 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 15.45 1(3) 6

4 MOSHER, Lane 6 SRMS 17.08 1(4) 5

5 ESPINOLA, Johnny 7 Candia Moore Scho 17.13 1(5) 4

6 NORMAN, Max 6 SRMS 17.16 1(6) 3

7 SPENCER, Conner 6 SRMS 17.86 1(7) 2

8 JOHNSTON, Aidan 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 19.85 2(1) 1

9 PAQUIN, Jackson 5 Chester Academy 20.54 2(2)

10 TAYLOR, Jaden 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 20.98 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 ARSENAULT, Cody 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 14.26

2 PENG, Tyler 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 14.40

3 REEVES, Brendan 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 15.45

4 MOSHER, Lane 6 SRMS 17.08

5 ESPINOLA, Johnny 7 Candia Moore Scho 17.13

6 NORMAN, Max 6 SRMS 17.16

7 SPENCER, Conner 6 SRMS 17.86

Section 2 of 2

1 JOHNSTON, Aidan 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 19.85

2 PAQUIN, Jackson 5 Chester Academy 20.54

3 TAYLOR, Jaden 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 20.98
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 HANDLIN, Nicholas 7 Chester Academy 6:01.92 10

1:25.10 1:33.66 (2:58.76) 1:33.97 (4:32.72) 1:29.20 (6:01.92)

2 CASSIDY, Brody 8 Hampstead Middle S 6:06.07 8
1:23.37 1:37.01 (3:00.38) 1:37.66 (4:38.03) 1:28.04 (6:06.07)

3 FOWLE, Justin 7 SRMS 6:08.37 6
1:22.84 1:36.94 (2:59.77) 1:37.96 (4:37.72) 1:30.65 (6:08.37)

4 GARDNER, Mason 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 6:13.44 5
1:30.22 1:37.54 (3:07.75) 1:37.28 (4:45.03) 1:28.41 (6:13.44)

5 EDWARDS, Everett 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 6:15.10 4
1:34.73 1:37.08 (3:11.81) 1:34.54 (4:46.34) 1:28.77 (6:15.10)

6 BRADSHAW, William 8 Candia Moore Scho 6:25.19 3
1:34.39 1:40.71 (3:15.10) 1:41.54 (4:56.63) 1:28.56 (6:25.19)

7 DUSSAULT, Liam 6 Candia Moore Scho 6:33.00 2
1:35.22 1:41.86 (3:17.07) 1:43.51 (5:00.58) 1:32.43 (6:33.00)

8 SOUCY, Roger 8 SRMS 6:35.66 1
1:32.88 1:40.98 (3:13.85) 1:44.12 (4:57.97) 1:37.70 (6:35.66)

9 GILES, Garret 8 Hampstead Middle S 6:38.48
1:32.10 1:40.59 (3:12.69) 1:43.49 (4:56.17) 1:42.31 (6:38.48)

10 DIZOGLIO, Jackson 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 6:41.84
1:35.23 1:44.15 (3:19.38) 1:47.16 (5:06.54) 1:35.30 (6:41.84)

11 HAYES, Aaron 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 6:43.13
1:36.75 1:45.83 (3:22.57) 1:46.31 (5:08.88) 1:34.25 (6:43.13)

12 O'BRIEN, Aidan 7 St. Joseph Regional 7:09.04
1:33.82 1:44.39 (3:18.20) 1:50.91 (5:09.11) 1:59.94 (7:09.04)

13 HERBST, Joshua 8 Hampstead Middle S 7:23.88
1:36.31 1:58.33 (3:34.63) 2:05.68 (5:40.30) 1:43.58 (7:23.88)

14 KIDD, Michael 5 Litchfield Middle Sch 7:41.32
1:56.21 2:01.01 (3:57.22) 2:00.40 (5:57.61) 1:43.71 (7:41.32)

15 COAKLEY-ROCHE, Braeden 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 7:44.96
1:42.81 1:59.35 (3:42.15) 2:07.91 (5:50.06) 1:54.90 (7:44.96)

16 LANOUETTE, Chris 8 SRMS 7:46.71
1:52.51 2:05.25 (3:57.76) 2:03.54 (6:01.29) 1:45.42 (7:46.71)
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#1 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ROCHE, Liam 8 Litchfield Middle Sch 12.07 1(1) 10

2 BUTTERWORTH, Airyias 8 SRMS 12.77 1(2) 8

3 TERSOLO, George 8 SRMS 12.81 1(3) 6

4 JIANG, Roger 7 Pelham Memorial Sc 13.04 1(4) 5

5 REEVES, Brendan 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 13.70 1(5) 4

6 PEARSON, Isaac 7 St. Joseph Regional 14.12 14.112 2(1) 3

7 ORTIZ, Joshua 7 SRMS 14.12 14.117 1(6) 2

8 GLAUDE, Dominic 8 Candia Moore Scho 14.24 1(7) 1

9 GUAY, Colby 8 Litchfield Middle Sch 14.27 1(8)

10 TURNER, Brandon 7 Hampstead Middle S 14.68 2(2)

11 EASON, Michael 7 Pelham Memorial Sc 14.73 2(3)

12 FLANAGAN, Brody 7 Hampstead Middle S 15.50 2(4)

13 HILSON, Thomas 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 16.07 2(5)

14 PAQUIN, Jackson 5 Chester Academy 16.32 2(6)

15 DUCHARME, Brandon 5 Hampstead Middle S 16.70 3(1)

16 RICHARDS, Tyler 5 Iber Holmes Gove M 17.18 2(7)

17 BOUTIN, Wyatt 5 Chester Academy 19.38 3(2)

18 RAYMOND, Mason 5 Chester Academy 20.54 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 ROCHE, Liam 8 Litchfield Middle Sch 12.07

2 BUTTERWORTH, Airyias 8 SRMS 12.77

3 TERSOLO, George 8 SRMS 12.81

4 JIANG, Roger 7 Pelham Memorial Sc 13.04

5 REEVES, Brendan 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 13.70

6 ORTIZ, Joshua 7 SRMS 14.12 14.117

7 GLAUDE, Dominic 8 Candia Moore Scho 14.24

8 GUAY, Colby 8 Litchfield Middle Sch 14.27

Section 2 of 3

1 PEARSON, Isaac 7 St. Joseph Regional 14.12 14.112

2 TURNER, Brandon 7 Hampstead Middle S 14.68

3 EASON, Michael 7 Pelham Memorial Sc 14.73

4 FLANAGAN, Brody 7 Hampstead Middle S 15.50

5 HILSON, Thomas 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 16.07

6 PAQUIN, Jackson 5 Chester Academy 16.32

7 RICHARDS, Tyler 5 Iber Holmes Gove M 17.18

Section 3 of 3

1 DUCHARME, Brandon 5 Hampstead Middle S 16.70

2 BOUTIN, Wyatt 5 Chester Academy 19.38

3 RAYMOND, Mason 5 Chester Academy 20.54
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#5 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WALL, Jackson 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 1:01.87 1(1) 10

2 O'DONNELL, Connor 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 1:05.59 1(2) 8

3 ALVES, Cameron 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 1:06.24 1(3) 6

4 BATES, Evan 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 1:10.43 1(4) 5

5 BARLOW, Trent 6 SRMS 1:11.72 1(5) 4

6 WELCH, Callum 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 1:11.73 1(6) 3

7 ESPINOLA, Johnny 7 Candia Moore Scho 1:12.18 1(7) 2

8 THOMAS, Gregory 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 1:20.11 2(1) 1

9 BOLDUC, Colby 7 Chester Academy 1:20.37 1(8)

10 ABAD-SANTOS, Vincent 7 St. Joseph Regional 1:21.33 2(2)

11 SPIRES, Sam 5 Litchfield Middle Sch 1:24.73 2(3)

12 BARTLEY, Jaxon 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 1:27.89 2(4)

13 RONDEAU, Cash 5 Chester Academy 1:30.77 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 WALL, Jackson 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 1:01.87

2 O'DONNELL, Connor 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 1:05.59

3 ALVES, Cameron 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 1:06.24

4 BATES, Evan 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 1:10.43

5 BARLOW, Trent 6 SRMS 1:11.72

6 WELCH, Callum 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 1:11.73

7 ESPINOLA, Johnny 7 Candia Moore Scho 1:12.18

8 BOLDUC, Colby 7 Chester Academy 1:20.37

Section 2 of 2

1 THOMAS, Gregory 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 1:20.11

2 ABAD-SANTOS, Vincent 7 St. Joseph Regional 1:21.33

3 SPIRES, Sam 5 Litchfield Middle Sch 1:24.73

4 BARTLEY, Jaxon 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 1:27.89

5 RONDEAU, Cash 5 Chester Academy 1:30.77
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#3 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ROCHE, Liam 8 Litchfield Middle Sch 25.23 1(1) 10

2 ARSENAULT, Cody 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 26.72 1(2) 8

3 ADISINA, Francis 8 St. Joseph Regional 27.15 1(3) 6

4 TERSOLO, George 8 SRMS 27.42 1(4) 5

5 PICHETTE, Isaac 8 St. Joseph Regional 27.78 1(5) 4

6 O'DONNELL, Connor 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 28.19 1(6) 3

7 JIANG, Roger 7 Pelham Memorial Sc 28.21 1(7) 2

8 SOSKNOWSKI, Connor 6 SRMS 29.56 2(1) 1

9 KIM-LEVESQUE, Carter 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 31.36 2(2)

10 MOSHER, Lane 6 SRMS 31.48 2(3)

11 FLANAGAN, Brody 7 Hampstead Middle S 31.68 2(4)

12 TOWSLEY, Landon 8 Litchfield Middle Sch 32.53 2(5)

13 TURNER, Brandon 7 Hampstead Middle S 32.57 2(6)

14 WESTERLING, Shawn 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 33.56 3(1)

15 PIKE, Paulden 5 Chester Academy 33.86 1(8)

16 DUCHARME, Brandon 5 Hampstead Middle S 34.22 3(2)

17 RICHARDS, Ryan 5 Iber Holmes Gove M 34.53 3(3)

18 SCHICHILONE, Nico 7 Chester Academy 38.08 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 ROCHE, Liam 8 Litchfield Middle Sch 25.23

2 ARSENAULT, Cody 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 26.72

3 ADISINA, Francis 8 St. Joseph Regional 27.15

4 TERSOLO, George 8 SRMS 27.42

5 PICHETTE, Isaac 8 St. Joseph Regional 27.78

6 O'DONNELL, Connor 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 28.19

7 JIANG, Roger 7 Pelham Memorial Sc 28.21

8 PIKE, Paulden 5 Chester Academy 33.86

Section 2 of 3

1 SOSKNOWSKI, Connor 6 SRMS 29.56

2 KIM-LEVESQUE, Carter 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 31.36

3 MOSHER, Lane 6 SRMS 31.48

4 FLANAGAN, Brody 7 Hampstead Middle S 31.68

5 TOWSLEY, Landon 8 Litchfield Middle Sch 32.53

6 TURNER, Brandon 7 Hampstead Middle S 32.57

7 SCHICHILONE, Nico 7 Chester Academy 38.08

Section 3 of 3

1 WESTERLING, Shawn 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 33.56

2 DUCHARME, Brandon 5 Hampstead Middle S 34.22

3 RICHARDS, Ryan 5 Iber Holmes Gove M 34.53
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#7 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 PERRY, Chase 7 Litchfield Middle Sch 2:36.74 10

1:16.77 1:19.97 (2:36.74)

2 LONSWAY, Ridge 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 2:46.36 8
1:23.56 1:22.80 (2:46.36)

3 BARLOW, Trent 6 SRMS 2:48.06 6
1:23.99 1:24.07 (2:48.06)

4 FOWLE, Justin 7 SRMS 2:48.35 5
1:23.07 1:25.28 (2:48.35)

5 LEVESQUE, Walter 7 Iber Holmes Gove M 2:59.86 4
1:32.86 1:27.00 (2:59.86)

6 BRADSHAW, William 8 Candia Moore Scho 3:00.40 3
1:31.30 1:29.10 (3:00.40)

7 GARDNER, Mason 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 3:03.37 2
1:33.43 1:29.95 (3:03.37)

8 EDWARDS, Everett 8 Pelham Memorial Sc 3:04.26 1
1:23.07 12.75 (1:35.82) 1:28.44 (3:04.26)

9 DAROIS, Sawyer 8 Iber Holmes Gove M 3:05.83
1:35.36 1:30.47 (3:05.83)

10 WOOD, Jake 6 Pelham Memorial Sc 3:05.84
1:36.30 1:29.55 (3:05.84)

11 DUSSAULT, Liam 6 Candia Moore Scho 3:06.49
1:33.21 1:33.29 (3:06.49)

12 ANDERSON, Gus 8 Hampstead Middle S 3:07.77
1:36.49 1:31.28 (3:07.77)

13 FONSECA, Nathon 6 Litchfield Middle Sch 3:09.52
1:35.99 1:33.54 (3:09.52)

14 HOLMES, Ogden 7 Chester Academy 3:12.61
1:33.34 1:39.28 (3:12.61)
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#13 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Pelham Memorial School (A) 51.26 10

2 SRMS (A) 53.31 8

3 Litchfield Middle School (A) 56.61 6

4 Candia Moore School (A) 1:00.96 5

5 Chester Academy (A) 1:10.48 4

Iber Holmes Gove Middle School (A) DQ Lane
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#17 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3' 8" 3' 10" 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
1 KEENE, Bentley 8 Pelham Mem 5' 0" O O O O O O XXO O XXO XXX

2 JIMENEZ, Gabe 8 Pelham Mem 4' 10" O O O O O O O XXO XXX

3 HANDLIN, Nicholas 7 Chester Acad 4' 8" O O O O O XO O XXX

4 JIANG, Roger 7 Pelham Mem 4' 4" P P P O O P P XXX

5 BOLDUC, Colby 7 Chester Acad 4' 2" O O O XO XXX

6 RICHARD, Sean 6 SRMS 3' 10" O O XXX

7 ROCKWELL, Carter 6 SRMS 3' 10" XO O XXX

SOSKNOWSKI, Connor 6 SRMS NH P P P P XXX
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#19 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 ARSENAULT, Cody 8 Pelham Mem 17' 6" 16' 6" 17' 21 /2 17' 6" 2(1) 10

2 PENG, Tyler 8 Pelham Mem 17' 4" 17' 4" FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 ROCHE, Liam 8 Litchfield Mid 17' 0" 13' 111 /2 17' 0" FOUL 2(3) 6

4 BUTTERWORTH, Airyias 8 SRMS 16' 3" 15' 5" 13' 7" 16' 3" 2(4) 5

5 TERSOLO, George 8 SRMS 15' 10" 15' 10" FOUL 15' 61 /2 2(5) 4

6 GUAY, Colby 8 Litchfield Mid 15' 4" 14' 10" 15' 4" 14' 11" 2(6) 3

7 HANDLIN, Nicholas 7 Chester Acad 15' 4" 14' 4" 13' 4" 15' 4" 2(7) 2

8 EDWARDS, Everett 8 Pelham Mem 14' 3" FOUL 14' 3" 14' 3" 1(1) 1

9 SOSKNOWSKI, Connor 6 SRMS 13' 5" 13' 1" 13' 5" 12' 7" 1(2)

10 WALL, Jackson 7 Iber Holmes 13' 4" 12' 10" 13' 4" 12' 7" 1(3)

11 PEARSON, Isaac 7 St. Joseph R 13' 3" 13' 0" 12' 11" 13' 3" 1(4)

12 BRADSHAW, William 8 Candia Moor 12' 10" 11' 71 /2 12' 10" 11' 9" 2(8)

13 ESPINOLA, Johnny 7 Candia Moor 12' 1" 11' 11" 11' 4" 12' 1" 2(9)

14 TOWSLEY, Liam 6 Litchfield Mid 11' 11" 11' 11" 10' 101 /2 11' 7" 1(5)

15 DONAHUE, Isaac 5 Iber Holmes 11' 4" 11' 4" FOUL 10' 2" 1(6)

16 DUSSAULT, Liam 6 Candia Moor 10' 9" 10' 9" FOUL FOUL 2(10)

17 CASSIDY, Brody 8 Hampstead M10' 3" 9' 5" 10' 3" FOUL 1(7)

18 RAYMOND, Mason 5 Chester Acad 8' 9" 8' 9" 8' 7" FOUL 1(8)

ANDERSON, Gus 8 Hampstead MNM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 EDWARDS, Everett 8 Pelham Mem 14' 3" FOUL 14' 3" 14' 3"

2 SOSKNOWSKI, Connor 6 SRMS 13' 5" 13' 1" 13' 5" 12' 7"

3 WALL, Jackson 7 Iber Holmes 13' 4" 12' 10" 13' 4" 12' 7"

4 PEARSON, Isaac 7 St. Joseph R 13' 3" 13' 0" 12' 11" 13' 3"

5 TOWSLEY, Liam 6 Litchfield Mid 11' 11" 11' 11" 10' 101 /2 11' 7"

6 DONAHUE, Isaac 5 Iber Holmes 11' 4" 11' 4" FOUL 10' 2"

7 CASSIDY, Brody 8 Hampstead M10' 3" 9' 5" 10' 3" FOUL

8 RAYMOND, Mason 5 Chester Acad 8' 9" 8' 9" 8' 7" FOUL

ANDERSON, Gus 8 Hampstead MNM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ARSENAULT, Cody 8 Pelham Mem 17' 6" 16' 6" 17' 21 /2 17' 6"

2 PENG, Tyler 8 Pelham Mem 17' 4" 17' 4" FOUL FOUL

3 ROCHE, Liam 8 Litchfield Mid 17' 0" 13' 111 /2 17' 0" FOUL

4 BUTTERWORTH, Airyias 8 SRMS 16' 3" 15' 5" 13' 7" 16' 3"

5 TERSOLO, George 8 SRMS 15' 10" 15' 10" FOUL 15' 61 /2

6 GUAY, Colby 8 Litchfield Mid 15' 4" 14' 10" 15' 4" 14' 11"

7 HANDLIN, Nicholas 7 Chester Acad 15' 4" 14' 4" 13' 4" 15' 4"

8 BRADSHAW, William 8 Candia Moor 12' 10" 11' 71 /2 12' 10" 11' 9"

9 ESPINOLA, Johnny 7 Candia Moor 12' 1" 11' 11" 11' 4" 12' 1"

10 DUSSAULT, Liam 6 Candia Moor 10' 9" 10' 9" FOUL FOUL
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#21 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 NOEL, Real 8 Iber Holmes 33' 0" 31' 1" 33' 0" 31' 4" 10

2 GLAUDE, Dominic 8 Candia Moor 31' 41 /2 31' 2" 31' 41 /2 30' 6" 8

3 KEENE, Bentley 8 Pelham Mem 30' 9" 26' 7" 27' 9" 30' 9" 6

4 DOUCETTE, Stephen 8 Pelham Mem 29' 2" 26' 9" 26' 3" 29' 2" 5

5 EASON, Michael 7 Pelham Mem 25' 10" 25' 10" 25' 2" 24' 11" 4

6 SMART, Luke 7 SRMS 24' 6" 22' 4" 24' 6" 21' 6" 3

7 ORTIZ, Joshua 7 SRMS 24' 1" 24' 1" 22' 5" 24' 1" 2

8 WOOD, Alex 6 SRMS 22' 10" 22' 10" 21' 7" 22' 4" 1

9 GILL, Henry 7 Candia Moor 20' 1" 19' 9" 20' 1" 19' 8"

10 SCHICHILONE, Nico 7 Chester Acad 18' 11" 18' 10" 18' 11" 18' 4"

11 DUPREY, Noah 7 Litchfield Mid 16' 9" 16' 8" 16' 9" 16' 7"

12 FLETCHER, Ben 6 Litchfield Mid 16' 0" 15' 9" 15' 7" 16' 0"

13 RONDEAU, Cash 5 Chester Acad 15' 3" 13' 0" 15' 3" 14' 1"

14 COUTURE, Leo 6 Litchfield Mid 15' 0" 15' 0" 14' 0" 14' 9"

15 HOLMES, Ogden 7 Chester Acad 12' 9" 12' 9" 11' 2" 11' 10"

LAVALLIERE, Owen 7 Iber Holmes NM
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#23 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DOUCETTE, Stephen 8 Pelham Mem 84' 51 /2 FOUL 42' 21 /2 84' 51 /2 10

2 GLAUDE, Dominic 8 Candia Moor 84' 5" FOUL 84' 5" 81' 9" 8

3 NOEL, Real 8 Iber Holmes 79' 0" 79' 0" 67' 81 /2 69' 41 /2 6

4 CLIFTON, Kevin 8 Pelham Mem 74' 0" 74' 0" 68' 3" 71' 11" 5

5 SMART, Luke 7 SRMS 73' 4" FOUL 63' 7" 73' 4" 4

6 GILL, Henry 7 Candia Moor 73' 2" 73' 2" 54' 2" 63' 8" 3

7 VALERIANI, Ryan 8 Pelham Mem 71' 41 /2 68' 51 /2 FOUL 71' 41 /2 2

8 ROMAN, Brayden 8 Litchfield Mid 68' 23 /4 64' 0" 68' 23 /4 47' 63 /4 1

9 LAVALLIERE, Owen 7 Iber Holmes 68' 01 /2 68' 01 /2 48' 5" FOUL

10 MORRISON, Travis 7 SRMS 63' 8" 63' 8" 55' 81 /4 58' 6"

11 LAVALLEY, Sam 8 SRMS 59' 0" 55' 5" 59' 0" 53' 8"

12 O'CONNOR, Jack 7 Litchfield Mid 57' 71 /2 52' 0" 51' 91 /2 57' 71 /2

13 BOLDUC, Colby 7 Chester Acad 52' 21 /2 41' 4" 43' 11 /2 52' 21 /2

14 SCHICHILONE, Nico 7 Chester Acad 43' 61 /2 43' 61 /2 35' 0"

GARRAND, Andrew 7 St. Joseph R NM

O'BRIEN, Aidan 7 St. Joseph R NM

DESROCHERS, Lincoln 6 Litchfield Mid NM
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Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Pelham Memorial School PELH 139

2 SRMS SRMS 81

3 Litchfield Middle School LITC 54

4 Candia Moore School CAND 39

5 Iber Holmes Gove Middle School IBER 34

6 Chester Academy CHES 16

7 St. Joseph Regional Jr High ST. 13

8 Hampstead Middle School HAMP 8
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